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Flying15 Tally Hobbs Race 1
Start time: 16:04:00 Course: 1 Wind: SW 8 knots

Boat No
3878
4075
4105
3809
3879
3858
4006
3935
3578
4096
3859
3800
3991
3910
3493
. 3987
L. 3989
4108
.. 3984
3928
3822
3855
4072
3986
3781
4053
3833

Boat Name
Orca

Final Fifteen

Best Foot Forward

Neffarious

Aussie Way

Second Breakfast

Ffortitude
Reservoir Flogs
Ffools Rush In
Ooh La La
Whats up
Saltheart

Ffancy Classique

Yes No Maybe
Ffullback
Follow Us
Ffast Lane 4
BlueBottle
Faffin

Swifft
A-Squared
Flashpoint
The Answer
Ineffable

Fit as a Fiddle
Tuffan Up

No Bull

This Report was generated by The Finishing Line Race Results Software Version 3. 18. 2

last updated on 8/02/2025
By System Administrator

Tally Hobbs Memorial Series 2024-25

Provisional Results for 08/02/2025 1

Skipper H'cap
C.Beeton-M.Johns (RFBYC) 9290
J.Hassen-K, Griffiths (SoPYC) 9341
N.Jerwood-l.Lane (SoPYC) .9800
H.Carnachan-P.Mudford (RFBYC) 9477
K.Peaker-N.White (SoPYC) 9342
K.Dawes-R.Dawes (SoPYC) 9230
D.Reid-M.Reid (SoPYC) .8942
A.Colquhoun-V.Blanckensee (SoPYC) .8971
T.Few-S.Few (RFBYC) 8722
D.Roberts-M.Arrowsmith (SoPYC) .9059
C.Smith-A.Morgan (PBYC) 8821
G.Firth-E.Firth (SoPYC) 8792
J.Midolo-G.Roe (SoPYC) 8763
J.Sims-N.Cowasjee (SoPYC) .8803
H.Hale-M.Weustink (RFBYC) .8878
T.Walker-A.Sharpe (SoPYC) .9456
J.Wilson-M.Summers (SoPYC) 9256
B.Sheridan-E.Low (SoPYC) .9452
C Pettersson-K.Pettersson (SoPYC) .9069
M.Gooading-M.Gooding (SoPYC) .9087
A Knowles-A . Knowles (SoPYC) .9334
M.Richardson-P.Rooke (SoPYC) 9228
G.Tonnison-N.Robinson (SoPYC) .9257
M.Dunbar-P.Dunbar (SoPYC) 9193
A.Semple-C.Thuys (SoPYC) .9268
D.Yu-C.Nelson (RFBYC) 9677
S.Eggleston-R.Naish (RFBYC) 1.0000

Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time OverLine On H'cap Finish Code Minutes Off

16:31:07
16:30:58
16:29:52
16:30:48
16:31:12
16:31:33
16:32:29
16:32:30
16:33:20
16:32:15
16:33:04
16:33:11
16:33:19
16:33:12
16:33:02
16:31:16
16:31:53
16:31:23
16:32:42
16:32:46
16:32:12
16:32:33
16:32:28
16:32:44
16:33:00
16:32:03

0:27:07
0:26:58
0:25:52
0:26:48
0:27:12
0:27:33
0:28:29
0:28:30
0:29:20
0:28:15
0:29:04
0:29:11
0:29:19
0:29:12
0:29:02
0:27:16
0:27:53
0:27:23
0:28:42
0:28:46
0:28:12
0:28:33
0:28:28
0:28:44
0:29:00
0:28:03

0:25:11
0:25:11
0:25:21
0:25:24
0:26:25
0:25:26
0:25:28
0:25:34
0:25:35
0:25:36
0:25:38
0:25:39
0:25:41
0:25:42
0:25:47
0:25:47
0:25:49
0:25:53
0:26:02
0:26:08
0:26:19
0:26:21
0:26:21
0:26:25
0:26:53
0:27:09
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3
1
2
5
8

14
15
26
12
22
23
25
24
21
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9

7
17
19
11
16
13
18
20
10
27
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10
11
12
13
14

17
18
19
20
21
22=
22=
24
25
26
27

FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
DNC

0:00
0:00
0:10
0:13
0:14
0:15
0:17
0:23
0:24
0:25
0:27
0:28
0:30
0:31
0:36
0:36
0:38
0:42
0:51
0:57
1:08
1:10
1:10
1:14
1:42
1:58
0:00
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Flying15 Tally Hobbs Race 2

Start time: 16:42:00 Course: 1 Wind: SW 11 knots

Boat No
4053
3781
3986
3855
4072
4108
3989
3987
3493
3928
3800
3859
3822
4096
3578
3935
4006
3879
3858
3984
3991
4105
4075
3809
3878
3833
3910

Boat Name
Tuffan Up
Fit as a Fiddle
Ineffable
Flashpoint
The Answer
BlueBottle
Ffast Lane 4
Follow Us
Ffullback
Swifft
Saltheart
Whats up
A-Squared
Ooh La La
Ffools Rush In
Reservoir Flogs
Ffortitude
Aussie Way

Second Breakfast

Faffin

Ffancy Classique

Best Foot Forward

Final Fifteen
Neffarious
Orca

No Bull

Yes No Maybe

This Report was generated by The Finishing Line Race Results Software Version 3. 18. 2

last updated on 8/02/2025
By System Administrator

Tally Hobbs Memorial Series 2024-25

Provisional Results for 08/02/2025 2

Skipper
D.Yu-C.Nelson (RFBYC)
A.Semple-C.Thuys (SoPYC)
M.Dunbar-P.Dunbar (SoPYC)
M.Richardson-P.Rooke (SoPYC)
G.Tonnison-N.Robinson (SoPYC)
B.Sheridan-E.Low (SoPYC)
J.Wilson-M.Summers (SoPYC)
T.Walker-A.Sharpe (SoPYC)
H.Hale-M.Weustink (RFBYC)
M.Gooding-M.Gooding (SoPYC)
G.Firth-E.Firth (SoPYC)
C.Smith-A.Morgan (PBYC)
A.Knowles-A Knowles (SoPYC)
D.Raberts-M.Arrowsmith (SoPYC)
T.Few-S.Few (RFBYC)
A.Colquhoun-V.Blanckensee (SoPYC)
D.Reid-M.Reid (SoPYC)
K.Peaker-N.White (SoPYC)
K.Dawes-R.Dawes (SoPYC)
C.Pettersson-K.Pettersson (SoPYC)
J.Midolo-G.Roe (SoPYC)
N.Jerwood-l.Lane (SoPYC)
J.Hassen-K.Griffiths (SoPYC)
H.Carnachan-P.Mudford (RFBYC)
C.Beeton-M.Johns (RFBYC)
S.Eggleston-R.Naish (RFBYC)
J.Sims-N.Cowasjee (SoPYC)

H'cap

8012
8717
.8798
.8854
.8880
.9232
.9066
9271
.8707
.8788
.8662
.8697
.8964
.8948
8618
.8870
.8875
.9294
9176
.8808
.8623
9773
.9374
.9433
.9322

1.0000

.8657

Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time OverLine On H'cap Finish Code Minutes Off

17:07:43
17:09:07
17:09:49
17:09:47
17:09:57
17:09:38
17:10:18
17:09:44
17:11:33
17:11:18
17:11:59
17:11:56
17:11:04
17:11:1

17:12:19
17:11:39
17:11:43
17:10:31
17:10:55
17:12:21
17:13:09
17:09:31
17:10:48
17:10:49
17:11:45
00:00:00
17:09:44

0:25:43
0:27:07
0:27:49
0:27:47
0:27:57
0:27:38
0:28:18
0:27:44
0:29:33
0:29:18
0:29:59
0:29:56
0:29:04
0:29:11
0:30:19
0:29:39
0:29:43
0:28:31
0:28:55
0:30:21
0:31:09
0:27:31
0:28:48
0:28:49
0:29:45

0:27:44

0:23:11
0:23:38
0:24:28
0:24:36
0:24:49
0:25:31
0:25:39
0:25:43
0:25:44
0:25:45
0:25:58
0:26:02
0:26:03
0:26:07
0:26:08
0:26:18
0:26:22
0:26:30
0:26:32
0:26:44
0:26:52
0:26:54
0:27:00
0:27:11
0:27:44
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FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
DNC
OCSs

0:00
0:27
1:17
1:25
1:38
2:20
2:28
2:32
2:33
2:34
2:47
2:51
2:52
2:56
2:57
3:07
3N
3:19
3:21
3:33
3:41
3:43
3:49
4:00
4:33
0:00
0:00
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Tally Hobbs Memorial Series 2024-25

Provisional Results for 08/02/2025 3

Flying15 Tally Hobbs Race 3

Start time: 17:21:00 Course: 1 Wind: SW 9 knots

Boat No Boat Name Skipper H'cap Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected Time OverLine On H'cap Finish Code Minutes Off
.. 3822  A-Squared A.Knowles-A Knowles (SoPYC) .8605 17:50:24 0:29:24 0:25:18 2 1 FIN 0:00
Lo 3984  Faffin C.Pettersson-K.Pettersson (SoPYC) 83563 17:51:37 0:30:37 0:25:34 9 2 FIN 0:16
L 3928  Swifft M.Gooding-M.Gooding (SoPYC) .8484 17:51:25 0:30:25 0:25:48 7 3 FIN 0:30
L., 4072  The Answer G.Tonnison-N.Robinson (SoPYC) 8728 17:50:37 0:29:37 0:25:51 3 4 FIN 0:33
. 3991 Ffancy Classique J.Midolo-G.Roe (SoPYC) .8159 17:53:08 0:32:08 0:26:13 23 5 FIN 0:55
. 3809 Neffarious H.Carnachan-P.Mudford (RFBYC) 8875 17:51:05 0:30:05 0:26:42 6 6 FIN 1:24
. 3859 Whats up C.Smith-A.Morgan (PBYC) .8353 17:52:59 0:31:59 0:26:43 21 7 FIN 1:25
. 3935 Reservoir Flogs  A.Colquhoun-V.Blanckensee (SoPYC) .8478 17:52:33 0:31:33 0:26:45 16 8= FIN 1:27
o 3986 Ineffable M.Dunbar-P.Dunbar (SoPYC) 8708 17:51:43 0:30:43 0:26:45 M 8= FIN 1:27
.. 3800  Saltheart G.Firth-E.Firth (SoPYC) .8328 17:53:15 0:32:15 0:26:51 24 10 FIN 1:33
. 3989 FfastLane4 J.Wilson-M.Summers (SoPYC) .8768 17:51:38 0:30:38 0:26:52 10 11 FIN 1:34
.. 4108 BlueBottle B.Sheridan-E.Low (SoPYC) .8953 17:51:04 0:30:04 0:26:55 5 12= FiN 1:37
.. 3878 Orca C.Beeton-M.Johns (RFBYC) .8690 17:51:58 0:30:58 0:26:55 13 12= FIN 1:37
.. 4105 Best Foot Forward N.Jerwood-l.Lane (SoPYC) 9242 17:50:09 0:29:09 0:26:56 1 14= FIN 1:38
.. 3858 Second Breakfast K.Dawes-R.Dawes (SoPYC) .8733 17:51:51 0:30:51 0:26:56 12 14= FIN 1:38
.. 3493  Ffullback H.Hale-M.Weustink (RFBYC) .8410 17:53:02 0:32:02 0:26:56 22 14= FIN 1:38
,. 4096 Oohlala D.Roberts-M.Arrowsmith (SoPYC) .8581 17:52:24 0:31:24 0:26:57 15 17= FIN 1:39
.. 3578 Ffools Rush In T.Few-S.Few (RFBYC) .8263 17:53:37 0:32:37 0:26:57 25 17= FIN 1:39
.. 4006  Ffortitude D.Reid-M.Reid (SoPYC) .8470 17:52:55 0:31:55 0:27:02 19 19 FIN 1:44
.. 3879  Aussie Way K.Peaker-N.White (SoPYC) .8850 17:51:34 0:30:34 0:27:03 20 FIN 1:45
.. 4053  Tuffan Up D.Yu-C.Nelson (RFBYC) 9166 17:50:51 0:29:51 0:27:22 4 21 FIN 2:04
., 3855  Flashpoint M.Richardson-P.Rooke (SoPYC) 8741 17:562:23 0:31:23 0:27:26 14 22 FIN 2:.08
. 3910 Yes No Maybe J.Sims-N.Cowasjee (SoPYC) .8657 17:52:58 0:31:58 0:27:40 20 23 FIN 2:22
», 3781 Fitas aFiddle A.Semple-C.Thuys (SoPYC) .8778 17:562:34 0:31:34 0:27:43 17 24 FIN 2:25
.. 4075  Final Fifteen J.Hassen-K.Griffiths (SoPYC) .8849 17:52:35 0:31:35 0:27:57 18 25 FIN 2:39
.. 3987 Follow Us T.Walker-A.Sharpe (SoPYC) .8957 00:00:00 26= 26= DNS 0:00
. 3833 NoBul S.Eggleston-R.Naish (RFBYC) 1.0000 00:00:00 26= 26= DNC 0:00

This Report was generated by The Finishing Line Race Resuilts Software Version 3. 18. 2

last updated on 8/02/2025
By System Administrator



Tally Hobbs Memorial Series 2024-25

- ’F

Provisional Results for Flying15 Championship
after 3 races with 3 races to count

H .'._‘_
08/02 08/02 08/02

Pos'n BoatNo Boat Name Skipper/Crew Total Nett 1 2 3

1 ». 4105 Best Foot Forward Nick Jerwood-lan Lane(SoPYC) 51 5 1( 1) 3(3) 1(1)
2 ». 4053  Tuffan Up David Yu-Chris Nelson(RFBYC) 15 15 10(10) 1(1) 4( 4)
3 . 4108 BlueBottle Brad Sheridan-Ethan Low(SoPYC) 16 16 7(7) 4( 4) 5( 5)
4 ». 3809 Neffarious Hamish Carnachan-Peter Mudford(RFBYC) 20 20 2(2) 12(12) 6( 6)
5 . 3879 Aussie Way Kim Peaker-Neil White(SoPYC) 23 23 5(5) 10(10) 8(8)
6 ».4072  The Answer Greg Tonnison-Nick Robinson{SoPYC) 24 24 13(13) 8( 8) 3(3)
7 . 3822 A-Squared Andrew Knowles-Anna Knowles(SoPYC) 27 27 1M(11) 14(14) 2(2)
8 ». 3989 Ffast Lane 4 John Wilson-Matthew Summers(SoPYC) 28 28 9(9) 9(9) 10(10)
9 »~. 4075 Final Fifteen John Hassen-Kevin Griffiths(SoPYC) 32 32 3(3) 11(11) 18(18)
10 . 3858 Second Breakfast Karen Dawes-Russell Dawes(SoPYC) 33 33 8(8) 13(13) 12(12)
11 . 3855 Flashpoint Michelle Richardson-Peter Rooke(SoPYC) 36 36 16(16) 6(6) 14(14)
12 |, 3986 Ineffable Mike Dunbar-Paul Dunbar(SoPYC) 36 36 18(18) 77y 11
13 & 3878 Orca Clive Beeton-Murray Johns(RFBYC) 37 37 4(4) 20(20) 13(13)
14 ». 3781 Fit as a Fiddle Adam Semple-Chris Thuys(SoPYC) 39 39 20(20) 2(2) 17(17)
15 . 3987 Follow Us Tim Walker-Alan Sharpe(SoPYC) 39 39 6( 6) 5( 5) 28(DNS)
16 |, 3928  Swifft Mark Gooding-Michael Gooding(SoPYC) 42 42 19(19) 16(16) (7
17 |, 4096 QOoh La La David Roberts-Martin Arrowsmith(SoPYC) 42 42 12(12) 15(15) 15(15)
18 ». 3935 Reservoir Flogs  Andrew Colquhoun-Victoria Blanckensee(SoPYC) 49 49 15(15) 18(18) 16(16)
19 - 3984 Faffin Carl Pettersson-Kristine Pettersson(SoPYC) 50 50 17(17) 24(24) 9( 9)
20 . 4006 Ffortitude David Reid-Mary-Anne Reid(SoPYC) 52 52 14(14) 19(19) 19(19)
21 ». 3493 Ffullback Humphrey Hale-Menno Weustink(RFBYC) 60 60 21(21) 17(17) 22(22)
22 ». 3858  Whats up Colin Smith-Andrew Morgan(PBYC) 64 64 22(22) 21(21) 21(21)
23 |, 3800 Saltheart Grant Firth-Ebony Firth(SoPYC) 69 69 23(23) 22(22) 24(24)
24 e 3910 Yes No Maybe Jennifer Sims-Nereus Cowasjee(SoPYC) 71 71 24(24)27(0CS) 20(20)
25 . 3991 Ffancy Classique John Midolo-Gordon Roe(SoPYC) 73 73 25(2b) 25(25) 23(23)
26 ». 3578 Ffools Rush In Timothy Few-Sarah Few(RFBYC) 74 74 26(26) 23(23) 25(25)
27 ». 3833 No Bull Seth Eggleston-Rob Naish(RFBYC) 84 84 28(DNC) 28(DNC) 28(DNC)

This Report was generated by The Finishing Line Race Results Sofiware Version 3. 18. 2
last updated on 8/02/2025
By System Administrator




Tally Hobbs Memorial Series 2024-25

\( Provisional Resulits for Flying15 Consistency
after 3 races with 3 races to count

08/02 08/02  08/02

Pos'n Boat No Boat Name Skipper/Crew Total Nett 1 2 3

1 . 38569  Whats up Colin Smith-Andrew Morgan(PBYC) 30 30 11(11) 12(12) 7(7)
2 ».4072  The Answer Greg Tonnison-Nick Robinson{SoPYC) 31.5 31.5 22.5( 22) 5(5) 4( 4)
3 L 3935 Reservoir Flogs  Andrew Colguhoun-Victoria Blanckensee(SoPYC) 32.5 32.5 8(8) 16(16) 8.5(8)
4 w3928 Swifft Mark Gooding-Michael Gooding(SoPYC) 33 33 20(20) 10(10) 3(3)
5 ». 3800  Saltheart Grant Firth-Ebony Firth(SoPYC) 33 33 12(12) 11(11) 10(10)
6 ». 3809 Neffarious Hamish Carnachan-Peter Mudford(RFBYC) 34 34 4(4) 24(24) 6( 6)
7 ». 3822  A-Squared Andrew Knowles-Anna Knowles(SoPYC) 35 35 21(21) 13(13) 1(1)
8 . 3989 Ffast Lane 4 John Wilson-Matthew Summers(SoPYC) 35 35 17(17) 7(7) 1M(1)
9 ». 3986 Ineffable Mike Dunbar-Paul Dunbar(SoPYC) 35,5355 24(24) 3(3) 8.5(8)
10 |, 4108 BlueBottle Brad Sheridan-Ethan Low(SoPYC) 36.536.5 18(18) 6(6) 12.5(12)
11 ». 3878 Orca Clive Beeton-Murray Johns(RFBYC) 39 39 1.5(1) 25(25)12.5(12)
12 . 3991 Ffancy Classique John Midolo-Gordon Roe(SoPYC) 39 39 13(13) 21(21) 5( 5)
13 ». 3493 Ffullback Humphrey Hale-Menno Weustink(RFBYC) 39.5 39.5 15.5( 15) 9(9) 15(14)
14 ». 4105 Best Foot Forward Nick Jerwood-lan Lane(SoPYC) 40 40 3(3) 22(22) 15(14)
15 ». 3858 Second Breakfast Karen Dawes-Russell Dawes(SoPYC) 40 40 6(6) 19(19) 15(14)
16 ; 3984 Faffin Carl Pettersson-Kristine Pettersson(SoPYC) 41 41 19(19) 20(20) 2(2)
17 ». 3578 Ffools Rush In Timothy Few-Sarah Few(RFBYC) 41.541.5 9(9) 15(15) 17.5(17)
18 ,».4096 Oohlala David Roberts-Martin Arrowsmith(SoPYC) 415415 10(10) 14(14)17.5(17)
19 . 3879 Aussie Way Kim Peaker-Neil White(SoPYC) 43 43 5(5) 18(18) 20(20)
20 ». 4006 Ffortitude David Reid-Mary-Anne Reid(SoPYC) 43 43 7(7) 17(17) 19(19)
21 ». 4053  Tuffan Up David Yu-Chris Nelson(RFBYC) 48 48 26( 26) 1(1) 21(21)
22 . 3855 Flashpoint Michelle Richardson-Peter Rooke(SoPYC) 48.5 48.5 22.5( 22) 4(4) 22(22)
23 ». 4075 Final Fifteen John Hassen-Kevin Griffiths(SoPYC) 495495 1.5(1) 23(23) 25(25)
24 ». 3781 Fit as a Fiddle Adam Semple-Chris Thuys(SoPYC) 51 51 25(25) 2(2) 24(24)
25 |, 3987 Follow Us Tim Walker-Alan Sharpe(SoPYC) 51.5 51.5 15.5( 15) 8( 8) 28(DNS)
26 ». 3910 Yes No Maybe Jennifer Sims-Nereus Cowasjee(SoPYC) 64 64 14(14)27(0OCS) 23(23)
27 |, 3833 No Bull Seth Eggleston-Rob Naish(RFBYC) 84 84 28(DNC) 28(DNC) 28(DNC)

This Report was generated by The Finishing Line Race Results Sofiware Version 3. 18. 2
last updated on 8/02/2025
By System Administrator




